Week 5 E-text Assignments

Be sure to answer the question asked in each problem, and explain why, with reference to your output. You need to interpret the results of the first three questions. On the fourth problem, please follow the instructions in that problem.  

12.48 In the following regression, X = weekly pay, Y = income tax withheld, and n = 35 McDonald’s employees. (a) Write the regression equation. (b) Is the regression model significant? . (c) What is your conclusion about the slope? (d) In your own words, describe the fit of this regression.  How well does the independent variable explain the dependent variable? 
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12.50 In the following regression, X = total assets ($ billions), Y = total revenue ($ billions), and n = 64 large banks. a) Write the regression equation. (b) Is the regression model significant? . (c) What is your conclusion about the slope? (d) In your own words, describe the fit of this regression. How well does the independent variable explain the dependent variable? 
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3. The following data analysis is taken from a data set on automobiles. The dependent variable in the following multiple regression analysis is MPG (miles per gallon), and the independent variables are Engine Size in cubic inches (x1), Horsepower (x2) and Weight of automobile (x3). a) Write the regression equation. (b) Is the regression model significant? . (c) What independent variables are significant? (d) What independent variable has the greatest relative impact on the dependent variable? (e) In your own words, describe the fit of this regression. How well do the independent variables explain the dependent variable? 
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	SS  
	df  
	MS
	F
	p-value
	
	
	

	Regression
	 16,743.1726 
	3   
	5,581.0575 
	321.39
	2.23E-103
	
	
	

	Residual
	 6,529.3130 
	376   
	17.3652 
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	Regression output
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	 coefficients
	std. error 
	   t (df=376)
	p-value
	95% lower
	95% upper
	std. coeff.
	VIF

	Intercept
	44.7774 
	1.2151 
	 36.852 
	7.20E-127
	42.3882 
	47.1665 
	0.000 
	

	ENGINE
	-0.0095 
	0.0068 
	 -1.391 
	.1650
	-0.0229 
	0.0039 
	 -0.127 
	 11.196 

	HORSE
	-0.0278 
	0.0131 
	 -2.121 
	.0345
	-0.0535 
	-0.0020 
	 -0.137 
	 5.585 

	WEIGHT
	-0.0056 
	0.0007 
	 -7.655 
	1.65E-13
	-0.0070 
	-0.0041 
	 -0.604 
	 8.353 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 8.378 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	mean VIF


14.16 (a) Plot the data on U.S. general aviation shipments. (You do not need to include this plot.)  (b) Describe the pattern and discuss possible causes. Would a fitted trend be helpful? Explain. (c) Fit a trend model of your choice to the 1992–2003 data. (You do need to include the plot.)  (d) Make a forecast for 2004, using either the fitted trend model or a judgment forecast. Why is it best to ignore earlier years in this data set? (Data set is in Course Materials Forum)
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